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CISPR 32, FCC Part

15 Subpart B Class A,

IEC 61000-4-2 ESD:
Contact: 6 kV; Air: 8 kV,
IEC 61000-4-3 RS: 80
MHz to 1 Ghz: 10 V/m, IEC
61000-4-4 EFT: Power:

1 kV; Signal: 0,5 kV, IEC
61000-4-5 Surge: Power:
2 kV; Signal: 1 kV, IEC
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RERBASI 4 R KTAA VLAN # 64
&/)\ VLAN ID 1 A VLAN ID 4094
IGMP 4H 256 MACZRA /N 8 K
BEHX 2 Mbit T B ER 7.2 Gbit/s
Rig
RRAR 54
B
MIB MIB-II, Ethernet-Like MIB, BEasiR R R
P-BRIDGE MIB, Q-BRIDGE
MIB, Bridge MIB, RSTP
MIB, RMON MIB Group 1,
2,3,9
TREE IEEE 802.3x JREzHl, &5 o IEEE 802.3 for
EREiEsl 10BaseT, IEEE 802.3u
for 100BaseT(X),
IEEE 802.3ab for
1000BaseT(X), IEEE
802.3z for 1000BaseX,
IEEE 802.3x for
flow control, IEEE
802.1D-2004, A pE#it
i, IEEE 802.1w for
Rapid STP, IEEE 802.1Q
for VLAN tagging, IEEE
802.1p for Class of
Service, IEEE 802.1X
for authentication, |IEEE
802.3ad for port trunk
with LACP
0O
FeetiENO 1000BaseSFP-Slot RJ45 %0 10/100BaseT(X)
10/100/1000BaseT(X),
BaEEER
O RS-232 L= 2 NReBERIL, FHARE 1
A /24 V DC
IHRAXRMNHE 16 * RJ45 A ER I 2EiEHPR RN
10/100BaseT(X), « +13 | +30 V Fi848
2 * combo- “1"
(10/100/1000BaseT(X) « -30 3| +3 V AFiBLE "0
8 1000BaseSFP) s RAHARM : 8mA
LED PWR1, PWR2, FAULT,
MSTR/HEAD, CPLR/
TAIL, 10/100M (TP-Port),
1000M (FJ0)
VL
ShNEEAME EEME TERA DIN B8\, EiR (FEEH
TEEMN)
M ER IP30 wE Fast/Gigabit Ethernet
Fx managed
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RaRERE 75 °C RIERERE -40°C
BE 5 F 95% (TEs) BRaERRE 85 °C
REERRE. -40°C
HIR
REBERF B
HIREE 24V DC, 2 NTURIENH
TEERERP nEN
BXiERR 2 PMAJFEIAN6 [EBRIELR IR F
HEBEETEE EEE =hiil::)
BE, =) 12V
BE, &K 45V
HERE BE 24V
R 051A
EIEIhRE
REBRE DT 88 (HTTP/HTTPS),  ISIETHAE SNMP v1/v2c/v3, $EE% 2
SNMP v1/v2c/v3, Telnet RIMY (LLDP), i 55
ZHla, AthRiTEE &, WOSTHEEE wOK
O (42H RJ-45 HOM %=, 28 A&, RMON (i
RS-232) , Windows T & 2UEHE) @B TR
BETEMRNES, Bl
RNETEHNES, B
iNMP FARHEE TEH4RIE
L& TR AR Y (STP), PREAE ML REL RS BB RS (QoS), EF#r
AR (RSTP), Turbo- iKY VLAN, ETF im0/
Ring ({RI&E/FILEILAK M VLAN, IGMP v1/v2, GMRP,
EOWERE < 20/50 BEEERRH
ms) , Turbo-Chain (fRi%/
FIBAI LK M3 O S A ja]
< 20/50 ms) , HERRE
Y (LACP)
IP HhH E1E 347, BootP, RARP, DHCP- &£ ThAE VLAN 7E%, BA/ZRimO,
Z ik DHCP-ARRZ R (& nEEsl (BFiwO, &
Fi%O) . DHCP &I i IEEE 802.1X) | ifjial®
82 (h4{E) #5lk (EF MAC) IR
B&{R47, TACACS+ F1 IEEE
802.1X AP B/
it E BT SNTP ZF %, NTP EF s,  TAihictis FE—HERR B K
PTPv1 PROFINET i%%. EtherNet/
IP, Modbus/TCP slave
73
ETIM 6.0 EC000734 ETIM 7.0 EC000734
ETIM 8.0 EC000734 ETIM 9.0 EC000734
ETIM 10.0 EC000734 ECLASS 9.0 19-17-01-06
ECLASS 9.1 19-17-01-06 ECLASS 10.0 19-17-04-01
ECLASS 11.0 19-17-04-01 ECLASS 12.0 19-17-04-01
ECLASS 13.0 19-17-04-01 ECLASS 14.0 19-17-04-01
ECLASS 15.0 19-17-04-01
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s A REEREESMBERFNEE

o BEMm AR

* ISFAEMNEBREXIERRIIRYA T A WLAN ®&4H

AlERA
BATTHERYE
£t EBR-MODULE RS232 RRAS
8BS 1241430000 Configuration module, IP40, 0 °C...60 °C
GTIN (EAN) 4050118029086
HE 18T
19"HIRRREN

o FAF1E 19" ¥1ZE %% DIN BHIEH

WRATTEREE

£t RM-KIT ERA

8BS 1241440000 Kit for 19"-rack mounting
GTIN (EAN) 4050118029154

HE 18T

SFP f’k28 (5 BasicLine. ValueLine ] PremiumLine BZ&#ER)

« % DDM (BUFisHisiz)
« 74 |EEE 802.3z #5AE (FILIAKM SFP)

<=~ P o 74 |EEE 802.3u #7f (BLEILAR SFP)
@’ = g . gg LVPECL |/c() rk(;g;g%m SI):P)
> i ) o 3#R PECLI/O (TRELLKM SFP

-~ e - TTL (ST

gyﬁ“ « EEREEE (AER)

<y o 1 ?‘éi%ﬂﬁ'ﬁf‘p‘ﬁ'q, 4 EN60825-1

o 3 & F Basic. Value 1 PremiumLine 3Z34]],

BRTEGRUE
B} |E-SFP-1GSXLC BRA
ITEE 1241490000 SFP 1k 2%, 1000 Mbps, Multimode, LC-Duplex, 0.55 km, 0 °C...60 °C
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ESitl IE-SFP-1GSXLC-T BRA

r3=; 1286700000 SFP Ug& 28, 1000 Mbps, Multimode, LC-Duplex, 0.55 km, -40 °C...85
GTIN (EAN) 4050118077261 °C
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ESil} IE-SFP-1GLSXLC BRA

T8RS 1241500000 SFP Uk 88, 1000 Mbps, Multimode, LC-Duplex, 2 km, 0 °C...60 °C
GTIN (EAN) 4050118029314
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